
Entity Tax Rates 10/1/2024
 9:45:09PM

Entity ID Code Description Type

423 COL GCollin County

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

424 COO GCooke County

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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425 FAN GFannin County

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

426 GRA GGrayson County

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.2862340

0.0188660

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .3051000

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00
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EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 0 0 5,000.00 20.00

OV65 0 12,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 12,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

427 JRC JJr College

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.1194100

0.0265800

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .1459900

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00
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FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

428 CHW WChoctaw Water

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0037050

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0037050

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00 100.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 12,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 12,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

429 SBE SBells School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.3811000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.1363000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00
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DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

430 SCE SCelina School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.9409000

0.5000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.4409000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00
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EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

GIT 0

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

431 SCO SCollinsville School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.4050000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.1602000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00
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Entity ID Code Description Type

432 SDE SDenison School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.4050000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.1602000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 5,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 5,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

433 SGU SGunter School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.5000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.2552000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00
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DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

434 SHO SHowe School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7441000

0.3009000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.0450000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

Page: 8



EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

435 SPB SPottsboro School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.6669000

0.2675000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .9344000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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436 SPP SPilot Point School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7575000

0.2687600

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.0262600

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 6,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 6,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

437 SSH SSherman School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.4790000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date 7/1/2025

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.2342000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00
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DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 5,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 5,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

438 SSS SSouthmayd/Sadler School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.2830000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.0382000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00
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EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

439 STB STom Bean School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.1687000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .9239000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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440 STI STioga School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7269000

0.5000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.2269000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

441 STR STrenton School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.5000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

11/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.2552000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00
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DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

442 SVA SVan Alstyne School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7228000

0.5000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.2228000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00
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EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

443 SWB SWhitesboro School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.3760000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.1312000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 4,600 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 4,600 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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444 SWW SWhitewright School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.7552000

0.2311000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .9863000

DP 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 100,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

445 SXX SNo School District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00
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EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

446 CBE CCity of Bells

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.3925630

0.1803160

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .5728790

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00
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OV65 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

447 CCO CCity of Collinsville

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.5278880

0.0821120

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .6100000

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

448 CDE CCity of Denison

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.6882410

0.0237930

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .7120340

DP 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 15,000 0.00 0.00
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DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

FZ 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

449 CGU CCity of Gunter

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.3555180

0.1375830

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .4931010

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00
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EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

OV65 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

450 CHO CCity of Howe

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.4494900

0.0847890

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .5342790

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 12,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 12,000 0.00 0.00
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Entity ID Code Description Type

451 CKW CCity of Knollwood

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.3143580

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .3143580

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

DP 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

GIT 0

HS 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

452 CPB CCity of Pottsboro

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.4031570

0.1412440

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .5444010

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00
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DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

GIT 0 0 0.00 100.00

HS 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

453 CSH CCity of Sherman

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.3074650

0.2005350

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date 7/1/2025

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .5080000

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DVHSS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00
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EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

HS 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 30,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 30,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

454 CSM CCity of Southmayd

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.6014800

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .6014800

DP 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 15,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 15,000 0.00 0.00
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Entity ID Code Description Type

455 CTB CCity of Tom Bean

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.5130000

0.0570000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .5700000

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

OV65 0 3,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 3,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

456 CTI CCity of Tioga

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.4931550

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .4931550

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00
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DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

GIT 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

457 CVA CCity of Van Alstyne

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.3060630

0.2476500

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .5537130

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00
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EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

458 CWB CCity of Whitesboro

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.3876450

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .3876450

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 5,000 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

Page: 26



459 CWW CCity of Whitewright

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.4581090

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .4581090

DP 0 0 0.00 0.00

DPS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

FR 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65 0 0 0.00 0.00

OV65S 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

460 CXX CNo City

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00
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EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

200430 CED SCentral Education District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

257495 CAD ACentral Appraisal District

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00
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EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

276357 SHRV1 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

293226 SHRV2 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #2

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000
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DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

301033 CPP CCity of Pilot Point

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.3366760

0.2494500

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .5861260

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00
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EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

GIT 0

Entity ID Code Description Type

302242 SHRV4 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #4

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

302243 SHRV3 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #3

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00
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DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

319617 CDOR CCity of Dorchester

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/23/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00
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EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

319618 CGV CCity of Gordonville

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/23/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

319628 CSAD CCity of Sadler

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00
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DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

GIT 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373468 MBR1 MMunicipal Utility District - Browns Ranch District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00
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EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373469 MLT1 MMunicipal Utility District - Lake Texoma District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

CLT 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373470 MVA1 MMunicipal Utility District - Van Alstyne District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.2450000

0.7550000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: 1.0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00
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DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 100.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373471 MPS1 MMunicipal Utility District - Preston Summit District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00
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Entity ID Code Description Type

373472 MS1 MMunicipal Utility District - Sangani District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373473 MKC1 MMunicipal Utility District - Kings Crossing District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00
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EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373474 MPR1 MMunicipal Utility District - Platinum Ranch District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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373475 MKR1 MMunicipal Utility District - Kimberlin Ranch District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373476 MKR2 MMunicipal Utility District - Kimberlin Ranch District #2

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00
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EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

373477 MKR3 MMunicipal Utility District - Kimberlin Ranch District #3

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/26/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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384290 WATE WWater Control & Improvement District - Double Platinum Ran

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/7/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

387253 MCW2 MMunicipal Utility District - Cottonwood District #2

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

7/8/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00
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EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

390567 MCC1 MMunicipal Utility District - Case Creek District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

398661 GURV1 TGunter Reinvestment Zone #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

Page: 42



EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

402368 MCW2 MMunicipal Utility District - Cottonwood District #2B

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

405668 CERT1 TGrayson County Energy Transportation Reinvestment Zone #

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00
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DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

405758 DERV1 TDenison Reinvestment Zone #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00
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Entity ID Code Description Type

405759 GCRV1 TGrayson County Reinvestment Zone # 1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

405760 DERV2 TDenison Reinvestment Zone #2

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

Page: 45



EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

417057 MCC1 MMunicipal Utility District - Case Creek District #1B

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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417058 MCC1 MMunicipal Utility District - Case Creek District #1C

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

417171 MCC1 MMunicipal Utility District - Case Creek District #1A

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

417866 CW2A AMunicipal Utility District - Cottonwood District #2A

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

429935 DERV3 TDenison Reinvestment Zone #3

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/22/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00
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EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

435954 SHRV7 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #7

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/27/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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435955 SHRV5 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #5

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/27/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

435956 SHRV6 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #6

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/27/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00
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EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

438157 PBRVZ TPottsboro Reinvestment Zone #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/27/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

DV1 5,000 0 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00

EX 0 0 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

Page: 50



459612 ZBPP ROSTATE AND FEDERAL REGULATED BPP 2223D

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

470795 DERV5 TDenison Reinvestment Zone #5

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/21/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

470800 DERV4 TDenison Reinvestment Zone #4

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/21/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

474665 MGC3 MMunicipal Utility District - Gayson County #3

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

Page: 51



481068 MGC6 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County #6

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

481141 MHR1 MMunicipal Utility District - Heritage Ranch District #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.6000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .6000000

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DVHSS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type
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481543 MGC8 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County #8

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 1.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

10/1/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.0000000

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DVHSS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

481548 MGC9 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County #9

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 1.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

5/31/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: 1.0000000

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DVHSS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00 0.00
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EX-XF 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

482074 MBC MMunicipal Utility District - Buck Creek

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:

Entity ID Code Description Type

484614 SHRV8 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #8

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

7/13/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo 

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

484616 MSHPL MMunicipal Utility District - Shepherds Place Mud

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

7/13/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type
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486967 PIDBA APublic Improvement District - Bel Air Village

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

9/19/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

488617 MSP MMunicipal Utility District - Shepherds Place

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

11/29/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

488679 SHRV9 TSherman Reinvestment Zone #9

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

11/30/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

489649 MHR MMunicipal Utility District - Hunter Ranch

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/19/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type
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489651 MHP MMunicipal Utility District - Highland Park

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/19/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

489671 MPR MMunicipal Utility District - Preston Road

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/19/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

489686 MGC20 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County #20

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/19/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

489699 MGC MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson Crossing aka Gunter Cros

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/19/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type
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489717 MBR MMunicipal Utility District - Burks Ranch

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/19/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

490714 MCR MMunicipal Utility District - Choctaw Ranch

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

2/23/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

490716 MVA3 MMunicipal Utility District - Van Alstyne District #3

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

2/23/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

491743 GCRV2 TGrayson County Reinvestment Zone #2

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

3/24/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

Page: 57



495737 MNR MMunicipal Utility District - Noble Ridge

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

8/17/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

495746 MSR MMunicipal Utility District - Scharff Road

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

8/17/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

496928 MNT1 MMunicipal Utility District - North Texas #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

9/27/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

496941 MGC3 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County #3A

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 1.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

9/27/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: 1.0000000

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DVHSS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00 0.00
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EX-XF 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XM 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

496942 MGC3 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County #3B

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

9/27/2023 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

499132 MSSR MMunicipal Utility District - Sunset Ranch

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/10/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

AG 0 0 0.00 0.00

CLT 0 0 0.00 0.00

DV1 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV1S 5,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV2 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV2S 7,500 0 0.00 0.00

DV3 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV3S 10,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DV4S 12,000 0 0.00 0.00

DVHS 0 0 0.00 0.00

DVHSS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XA 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XD 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XF 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XG 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XH 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XI 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XJ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XL 0 0 0.00 0.00
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EX-XM 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XN 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XO 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XP 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XQ 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XR 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XS 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XT 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XU 0 0 0.00 0.00

EX-XV 0 0 0.00 0.00

Entity ID Code Description Type

499697 PPRZ8 TPilot Point Reinvestment Zone #8

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

1/29/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

501251 MSH MMunicipal Utility District - Sunrise Hill

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

4/12/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

502610 GURV2 TGunter Reinvestment Zone #2

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

5/30/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type
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502987 MGC6 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County # 6A

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

6/19/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

503059 MGC6 MMunicipal Utility District - Grayson County # 6B

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

2024 0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

0.0000000

6/20/2024 Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee RateNo

Total: .0000000

Entity ID Code Description Type

504522 MHM1 AMunicipal Utility District - Howe Meadows #1

M&O Year

I&S

Protected I&S

Sales Tax

Exemption State Amount Local Amount Local Option Min Amount Local Percent

Statement Date

Discounts

Attorney Fee Date

Attorney Fee Rate

Total:
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